

First Baptist Church of Lake Forest

Rev. Todd E. Fletcher, Pastor

Registered by the Lake Forest Historical Society

Founded 1900

847.234.2770 www.fbclf.org 673 Oakwood Avenue, P.O. Box 701 Lake Forest, IL. 60045

First Baptist Church of Lake Forest Mission Statement

Transforming Lives Through the Word of God. Rom 12:2

First Baptist Church of Lake Forest Vision Statement

While staying Christ centered, Christ focused, and Christ led we will:

- 1. Create, establish, and maintain ministries that will be designed to teach God's word and to prepare God's people for evangelism. **Matt 28:19**
- 2. Create, establish, and maintain a Christian environment that ministers to the spiritual, emotional, and physical needs of God's people. 3 John 1:2
- 3. Create, establish, and maintain outreach programs that provide avenues of support and opportunities for change, that will combat homelessness, reduce recidivism, and minister to the sick. Matt 25:35-36